
S 

Ref. No. ACADEMIG.CALENDER 

MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE 

Phone (0fice) : 2530-2008 E-mail- mkcollegeprincipal@gmat;eem 

BEGINNING OF THE SESSION 
AND ADMISSION 

A CAMPUS INTERVIEW BY 

"EARLY ADVICE" 

FOR SEM 1 

ONE DAY EDUCATIONAL VISIT 
TO M.P. BIRLA PLANETARIUM 
ONE DAY FACULTY 

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME 
CUM WORKSHOP ON LMS 

PREMCHAND JAYANTI 
CELEBRATION 

EVENTS 

FOR SEM 1 

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME 

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME 

20, Ramkanta Bose Street, Kolkata- 700003 

COMMENCEMENT OF SEM 4 
THEORY EXAM 
INDEPENDENCE DAY 
CELEBRATION 
"MY COUNTRY MY SOIL" 
MAJOR DHYAN CHAND TROPHY 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 
CAREER COUNSELLING SESSION 
ON CHARATERED 
ACCOUNTANCY COURSE 

NATIONAL NUTRITION WEEK 

THREE-YEAR 

SOCIOLOGY 

FOUR-YEAR HONOURS AND 

MULTIDISCIPLINARY COURSE IN 

01.07.23 

HEALTH CHECK UP CAMP FOR 
STUDENTS 

04.07.23 

14.07.23 

18.07.23 

31.07.23 

04.08.23 

07.08.23 

08.08.23 

WORKSHOP ON SEMESTER WISE 26.09.23 

15.08.23 

28.08.23 

05.09.23 

08.09.23 

14.09.23 AND 15.09.23 

DATE 

26.09.23 

SESSIN?23-24" 

AS PER THE GUIDELINES LAID 
DOWN BY THE HIGHER 

EDUCATION DEPT, GOVT OF 
WEST BENGAL AND 

UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA 

DEPT OF LIBRARY 

GE 

JULY 2023-JUNE 2024 

CAREER DEVELOPMENT AND 
PLACEMENT CONSELLING 
COMMITTEE IN 

DEPT OF HINDI 

COLLABORATION WITH THE 

DEPT OF PSYCHOLOGY 

DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY 

DO 

MAHARANI KASISIWARI 
COLLEGE 

AS PER CU SCHEDULE 

DO 

MAHARANI KASISWARI 
COLLEGE 

STUDENTS' UNION 

VIVATON 

THE DEPT OF COMMERCE 

VM SISV INYU 

ICAI IN COLLABORATION WITH 

DEPT OF FOOD AND 

NUTRITION 

NSS UNIT 

DEPT OF SOCIOLOGY IN 

COLLABORATION WITH UG 
BOARD IN SOCIOLOGY, CU 

MA 

Dr. SIMA CHAKRADARTI 

Principal 
MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE 
20, Ramkemta Booc Street, Kol-3 



EDUCATIONAL EXCURSION 
PURULIA 

CELEBRATION OF HINDI DIWAS 
EDUCATIONAL EXCURSION 

INDIAN MUSEUM 

COURSE ON SPOKEN SANSKRIT 

CELEBRATION OF 
INTERNATIONAL GEO DIVERSITY 

DAY 

INTRA COLLEGE CULTURAL 
COMPETITION 

HOW TO BECOME FUTURE 
READY WORKFORCE 

STUDENTS WORKSHOP ON 
GROUP INFLUENCE 

AGOMONI 

SPECIAL LECTURE SESSION 

WORLD HIV DAY RALLY 

ASSEMBLY VISIT 

EDUCATIONAL EXCURSION 
DARJEELING 

COLLEGE SOCIAL 

CRAFTS MADE FROM RECYCLED 

SOLID WASTE 

ANNUAL SPORTS 

SEMINAR ON "WHY MBA IS 

IMPORTANT AFTER 

GRADUATION" 

ONLINE DRAWING 

COMPETITION TO OBSERVE 
STUDENTS' WEEK 

26.09.23-28.09.23 

KANYASHREE AWARENESS 

27.09.23 

CAMPAIGN TO OBSERVE 

30.09.23 

05.10.23-17.10.23 
06.10.23 

10.10.23-13.10.23 

11.10.23 

12.10.23 

17.10.23 

01.12.23 

01.12.23 
05.12.23 

SEMINAR ON "SPOKEN ENGLISH 22.12.23 

AND INTERVIEW PREPARATION" 

07.12.23-11.12.23 

SEMINAR ON "ADVANCE EXCEL 22.12.23 

& GST IN TALLY" 

13.12.23 

18.12.23,19.12.23,21.12.23 
22.12.23 AND 23.12.23 
20.12.23 

22.12.23 

02.01.24 

04.01.24 

DEPT OF GEOGRÅPHY: 

DEPT OF HINDI 

DEPT OF TRAVEL AND 

TOURISM 

DEPT OF SANSKRIT 

RANI KASIS WARI 
COL 

DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY 

CULTURAL COMMITTEE, 
MAHARANI KASISIWARI 

COLLEGE 

CELL 

CAREER DEVELOPMENT AND 

PLACEMENT COUNSELLING 

DEPT OF PSYCHOLOGY 

MAHARANI KASISWARI 
COLLEGE 

DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY 

NSS UNIT 

DEPT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 
DEPT OF BENGALI 

KOLKATA 

CULTURAL COMMITTEE AND 
STUDENTS' UNION, 

MAHARANI KASISIWARI 

NCC UNIT 

COLLEGE, MOHIT MAITRA 
MANCHA 

SPORTS COMMITTEE, 
MAHARANI KASISWARI 

COLLEGE, SHYAMPARK. 

CDPCC (MKC) IN 
COLLABORATION VWITH IMS 

LEARNING RESOURCES PVT 

LTD. 
CDPCC (MKC) IN 
COLLABORATION WITH 

DO 

NATIONA VOCATIONAL 

ACADEMY OF INDIA 

CDPCC(MKC) IN 
COLLABORATION WITH ICA 

EDU SKILLS PVT.LTD. 
MAHARANI KASISWARI 

COLLEGE 

Dr. SIMA CHAKRABARTI 
Principal 

MAHARANI KAS)SWARI COLLEGI 
20, Ramkenta Bose Street, Kol-3 



STUDENTS' WEEK 

EDUCATIONAL SHOW 
'COASTAL SEAS' 
COMPULSORY FIELD STUDY (IDC 05.01. 24 AND O6.01.24 

PAPER) SEM 1 
ANNUAL COLLEGE PICNIC 

VISIT TO SRI CHAITANYA 

MAHAPRABHU MUSEUM, 
KOLKATA 

EDUCATIONAL VISIT 

STUDENTS' SEMINAR 

CAREER COUNSELLING SEMINAR 

SEMINAR ON "PEACE AND 

PEACEBUILDING: AN 
OVERVIEW" 

PARAKRAM DIVAS 
BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF NETAJI 
SUBASH CHANDRA BOSE 

REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION 

PTM OF SEM 5 STUDENTS 

WORLD WETLANDS DAY 
VISIT TO SANTRAGACHI JHEEL 

PAKHIRALAYA FOR NATURE 

WALK CUM BIRD WATCHING 

GOVT SERVICE AWARENESS 

TRAINING AND PREPARATION 

CLASS 
A SPECIAL TALK ON "USE OF AI 

IN LIBRARY SERVICES" 

ALIPORE JAIL MUSEUM 

SARASWATI PUJA 

DEMO CLASS ON GOVT JOB 

TRAINING 

PTM OF SEM 3 STUDENTS 

COMMENCEMENT OF B.COM 

05.01.24 

SEM 3 THEORY EXAM 

SEM 1 |DC &SEC EXAM 

CELEBRATION OF 

11.01.24 

17.01.24 

17.01.24 AND 18.01.24 

19.01 2024 

22.01.24 

23.01.24 

26.01.24 

27.01.24 

02.02.24 

06.02.24 

07.02.24 

08.02.24 

14.02.24 

16.02.24 

17.02.24 
19.02.24 

21.02.24,23.02.24& 28.02,24 
11.03.23 &12.03.24 

DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY 

DEPT OF ENVS 

DIARA WONDERLAND PARK 

DEPT OF HISTORY 

DEPT OF FOOD AND 

NUTRITION 

CDPCC(MKC) IN 
COLLABORATION WITH 

CHAITANYA UNIVERSITY AND 

NATIONAL YOUTH COMPUTER 

ACADEMY 
DEPT OF PHILOSOPHY IN 

COLLABORATION WITH STUDY 
CIRCLE AND SEMINAR 

NCC UNIT OF MKC 

NCC UNIT OF MKC 

ALL DEPARTMENTS, MKC 
DEPT OF ENVS, DEPT OF 
GEOGRAPHY AND NSS UNIT 

CDPCC (MKC) 

MKC RESEARCH CELL 

INTERNSHIP AND 
DESTINATION VISIT 
ORGANISED BY THE DEPT OF 

TTMV IN COLLABORATION 
WITH MICE TOURISM 

SARASVWATI PUJA 
COMMITTEE, MKC 

CDPCC (MKC) 

ALL DEPARTMENTS, MKC 
AS PER CU SCHEDULE 

ALL DEPTS, MKC 
MKC IN COLLABORATION 

Dr. SIMA CHAKRABARTI 
Principal 

MAHARANI KAS:SWARI COLLEGE 
20, Ramkenta Bose Street. Ko! 

COMMITTEE 



INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY 

A SPECIAL TALKON SCIENCE AND 
TECHNLOGY IN SANSKRIT 

LITERATURE" 
CAMPUs INTERVIEW 

INAUGURATION OF THE 

RENOVATED AND EXTENDED 

PRINCIPAL='S ROOM 

BASANTA UTSAV (RANGBARSE) 
SARASWATI PUJA MAHABHOJ 

SEM 1 AEC &CVAC EXAM 
ONE DAY STATE LEVEL SEMINAR 

ONE DAY STATE LEVEL SEMINAR 
ONE DAY INTERNATIONAL 
SEMINAR 
EARTH DAY CELEBRATION 

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME 
FOR SEM 2 (BA, BCom, BSc GEN) 
CHOICE OF 4th CVAC 
EDUCATIONAL EXCURSION 
NORTH INDIA 

ONLINE ORIENTATION 

PROGRAMME FOR SEM 2 (B.Sc. 
Hons) CHOICE OF 4th CVAC 
WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY 

JOB FAIR 

PUBLICATION OF WALL 

MAGAZINE WORLDSCAPE AND E 

MAGAZINE LOVE EARTH 

ONE DAY WORKSHOP 

WORLD YOGA DAY 

ALUMNI MEET ABAR PHERA 

PRINCIPAL 

Dr. SIMA CHAKRADArTI 

Pricopal 
MAHARAM KASSWARI COLLEGE 
20, Ramleconta Bose 3reet, Kol-3 

13.03.24 

14.03.24 

15.03.24 

23.03.24 

23.03.24 

03.04.24,04.03.24&05.03.24 
04.04.24 

18.04.24 
20.04.24 

22.04.24 

02.05.24 

08.05.24 TO 17.05.24 

18.05.24 

05.06.24 

07.06.24 

07.06.24 

18.06.24 

21.06.24 

30.06.24 

WITH RAMMOHAN COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT 

CDPCC (MKC) IN 
COLLABORATION WITH PACE 

SETTERS PVT LTD 

INAUGURATION BY PROF 
SAUGATA ROY. GB PRESIDENT 

STUDENTS' UNION, MKC 
SARASWATI PUJA, 
COMMITTEE, MKC 
CU EXAM CONDUCTED BY MKC 
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY 

NSS UNIT 

MAHARANI KASISWARI 
COLLEGE 

TTMV, LST.ENGLISH 
&GEOGRAPHY 

MAHARANI KASISWARI 
COLLEGE 

NCC 

CDPCC(MKC) 
DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY 

DEPT OF HISTORY 

NSS UNT 

MKC (MAHAJATI SADAN) 
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