

MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE

20, Ramkanta Bose Street, Kolkata- 700003

Phone (Office) : 2530-2008 E-mail- mkcollegeprincipal@gmail_com

Ref. No. ACADEMIC CALENDER		SESSION: 2023-24	
EVENTS	DATE	JULY 2023-JUNE 2024	
BEGINNING OF THE SESSION AND ADMISSION	01.07.23	AS PER THE GUIDELINES LAID DOWN BY THE HIGHER EDUCATION DEPT, GOVT OF WEST BENGAL AND UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA	
A CAMPUS INTERVIEW BY "EARLY ADVICE"	04.07.23	CAREER DEVELOPMENT AND PLACEMENT CONSELLING COMMITTEE IN COLLABORATION WITH THE DEPT OF PSYCHOLOGY	
ONE DAY EDUCATIONAL VISIT TO M.P. BIRLA PLANETARIUM	14.07.23	DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY	
ONE DAY FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME CUM WORKSHOP ON LMS	18.07.23	DEPT OF LIBRARY	
PREMCHAND JAYANTI CELEBRATION	31.07.23	DEPT OF HINDI	
DRIENTATION PROGRAMME	04.08.23	MAHARANI KASISIWARI COLLEGE	
DRIENTATION PROGRAMME	07.08.23	DO	
COMMENCEMENT OF SEM 4 THEORY EXAM	08.08.23	AS PER CU SCHEDULE	
NDEPENDENCE DAY ELEBRATION MY COUNTRY MY SOIL"	15.08.23	MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE	
AAJOR DHYAN CHAND TROPHY HAMPIONSHIP	28.08.23	DO	
EACHERS DAY CELEBRATION	05.09.23	STUDENTS' UNION	
AREER COUNSELLING SESSION IN CHARATERED CCOUNTANCY COURSE	08.09.23	ICAI IN COLLABORATION WITH THE DEPT OF COMMERCE	
ATIONAL NUTRITION WEEK	14.09.23 AND 15.09.23	DEPT OF FOOD AND NUTRITION	
ORKSHOP ON SEMESTER WISE DUR-YEAR HONOURS AND HREE-YEAR IULTIDISCIPLINARY COURSE IN DCIOLOGY	26.09.23	DEPT OF SOCIOLOGY IN COLLABORATION WITH UG BOARD IN SOCIOLOGY, CU	
EALTH CHECK UP CAMP FOR UDENTS	26.09.23	NSS UNIT	

Shehretent

KOLKATA

DRIVMSISAN

Dr. SIMA CHAKRABARTI Principal MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE 20, Ramkanta Bose Street, Kol-3

		U KASISWAI
		RANI KASISWAL
		IL W
EDUCATIONAL EXCURSION	26.09.23-28.09.23	DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY
PURULIA	20.00.20 20.00120	
CELEBRATION OF HINDI DIWAS	27.09.23	DEPT OF HINDI
EDUCATIONAL EXCURSION	30.09.23	DEPT OF TRAVEL AND
INDIAN MUSEUM		TOURISM
COURSE ON SPOKEN SANSKRIT	05.10.23-17.10.23	DEPT OF SANSKRIT
CELEBRATION OF	06.10.23	DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY
INTERNATIONAL GEO DIVERSITY	15	
DAY		
INTRA COLLEGE CULTURAL	10.10.23-13.10.23	CULTURAL COMMITTEE,
COMPETITION		MAHARANI KASISIWARI
		COLLEGE
HOW TO BECOME FUTURE	11.10.23	CAREER DEVELOPMENT AND
READY WORKFORCE		PLACEMENT COUNSELLING
	10.10.00	CELL DEPT OF PSYCHOLOGY
STUDENTS WORKSHOP ON	12.10.23	DEPT OF PSICHOLOGI
GROUP INFLUENCE	17.10.23	MAHARANI KASISWARI
AGOMONI	17.10.25	COLLEGE
SPECIAL LECTURE SESSION	01.12.23	DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY
SPECIAL LECTORE SESSION	01.12.25	
WORLD HIV DAY RALLY	01.12.23	NSS UNIT
ASSEMBLY VISIT	05.12.23	DEPT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE
EDUCATIONAL EXCURSION	07.12.23-11.12.23	DEPT OF BENGALI
DARJEELING		
COLLEGE SOCIAL	13.12.23	CULTURAL COMMITTEE AND
		STUDENTS' UNION,
		MAHARANI KASISIWARI
		COLLEGE, MOHIT MAITRA
	40 40 00 40 40 00 01 40 00	MANCHA
CRAFTS MADE FROM RECYCLED	18.12.23,19.12.23,21.12.23 22.12.23 AND 23.12.23	NCC UNIT
SOLID WASTE	22.12.23 AND 23.12.23	SPORTS COMMITTEE,
ANNUAL SPORTS	20.12.25	MAHARANI KASISWARI
		COLLEGE, SHYAMPARK.
SEMINAR ON "WHY MBA IS	22.12.23	CDPCC (MKC) IN
IMPORTANT AFTER		COLLABORATION WITH IMS
GRADUATION"		LEARNING RESOURCES PVT
		LTD.
SEMINAR ON "SPOKEN ENGLISH	22.12.23	CDPCC (MKC) IN
AND INTERVIEW PREPARATION"		COLLABORATION WITH
		NATIONA VOCATIONAL
		ACADEMY OF INDIA
SEMINAR ON "ADVANCE EXCEL	22.12.23	CDPCC(MKC) IN
& GST IN TALLY"		COLLABORATION WITH ICA
		EDU SKILLS PVT.LTD.
ONLINE DRAWING	02.01.24	MAHARANI KASISWARI
COMPETITION TO OBSERVE		COLLEGE
STUDENTS' WEEK	04.01.24	
KANYASHREE AWARENESS CAMPAIGN TO OBSERVE	04.01.24	DO

.

Shekelant

Dr. SIMA CHAKRABARTI Principal MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGT 20, Ramkanta Bose Street, Kol-3;

STUDENTS' WEEK		
EDUCATIONAL SHOW 'COASTAL SEAS'	05.01.24	DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY
COMPULSORY FIELD STUDY (IDC PAPER) SEM 1	05.01. 24 AND 06.01.24	DEPT OF ENVS
ANNUAL COLLEGE PICNIC	11.01.24	DIARA WONDERLAND PARK
VISIT TO SRI CHAITANYA MAHAPRABHU MUSEUM, KOLKATA EDUCATIONAL VISIT	17.01.24	DEPT OF HISTORY
STUDENTS' SEMINAR	17.01.24 AND 18.01.24	DEPT OF FOOD AND NUTRITION
CAREER COUNSELLING SEMINAR	19.01 2024	CDPCC(MKC) IN COLLABORATION WITH CHAITANYA UNIVERSITY AND NATIONAL YOUTH COMPUTER ACADEMY
SEMINAR ON "PEACE AND PEACEBUILDING: AN OVERVIEW"	22.01.24	DEPT OF PHILOSOPHY IN COLLABORATION WITH STUDY CIRCLE AND SEMINAR COMMITTEE
PARAKRAM DIVAS BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF NETAJI SUBASH CHANDRA BOSE	23.01.24	NCC UNIT OF MKC
REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION	26.01.24	NCC UNIT OF MKC
PTM OF SEM 5 STUDENTS	27.01.24	ALL DEPARTMENTS, MKC
WORLD WETLANDS DAY VISIT TO SANTRAGACHI JHEEL PAKHIRALAYA FOR NATURE WALK CUM BIRD WATCHING	02.02.24	DEPT OF ENVS, DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NSS UNIT
GOVT SERVICE AWARENESS TRAINING AND PREPARATION CLASS	06.02.24	CDPCC (MKC)
A SPECIAL TALK ON "USE OF AI IN LIBRARY SERVICES"	07.02.24	MKC RESEARCH CELL
ALIPORE JAIL MUSEUM	08.02.24	INTERNSHIP AND DESTINATION VISIT ORGANISED BY THE DEPT OF TTMV IN COLLABORATION WITH MICE TOURISM
SARASWATI PUJA	14.02.24	SARASWATI PUJA COMMITTEE, MKC
DEMO CLASS ON GOVT JOB TRAINING	16.02.24	CDPCC (MKC)
PTM OF SEM 3 STUDENTS	17.02.24	ALL DEPARTMENTS, MKC
COMMENCEMENT OF B.COM SEM 3 THEORY EXAM	19.02.24	AS PER CU SCHEDULE
SEM 1 IDC & SEC EXAM	21.02.24,23.02.24& 28.02,24	ALL DEPTS, MKC
CELEBRATION OF	11.03.23 & 12.03.24	MKC IN COLLABORATION

.

Shehertin

Dr. SIMA CHAKRABARTI Principal MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE 20, Ramkanita Bose Street, Kol C

INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY		WITH RAMMOHAN COLLEGE
A SPECIAL TALKON SCIENCE AND	13.03.24	DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT
TECHNOLOGY IN SANSKRIT LITERATURE"		
CAMPUS INTERVIEW	14.03.24	CDPCC (MKC) IN
		COLLABORATION WITH PACE
	15.00.01	SETTERS PVT LTD
INAUGURATION OF THE	15.03.24	INAUGURATION BY PROF
RENOVATED AND EXTENDED PRINCIPAL'S ROOM		SAUGATA ROY. GB PRESIDENT
BASANTA UTSAV (RANGBARSE)	23.03.24	STUDENTS' UNION, MKC
SARASWATI PUJA MAHABHOJ	23.03.24	SARASWATI PUJA,
	 Control of the education 	COMMITTEE, MKC
SEM 1 AEC &CVAC EXAM	03.04.24,04.03.24&05.03.24	CU EXAM CONDUCTED BY MKC
ONE DAY STATE LEVEL SEMINAR	04.04.24	DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY
ONE DAY STATE LEVEL SEMINAR	18.04.24	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
ONE DAY INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR	20.04.24	DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY
EARTH DAY CELEBRATION	22.04.24	NSS UNIT
ORIENTATION PROGRAMME	02.05.24	MAHARANI KASISWARI
FOR SEM 2 (BA, BCom, BSc GEN) CHOICE OF 4 th CVAC		COLLEGE
EDUCATIONAL EXCURSION	08.05.24 TO 17.05.24	TTMV, LST.ENGLISH
NORTH INDIA		&GEOGRAPHY
ONLINE ORIENTATION	18.05.24	MAHARANI KASISWARI
PROGRAMME FOR SEM 2 (B.Sc.		COLLEGE
Hons) CHOICE OF 4th CVAC		
WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY	O5.06.24	NCC
JOB FAIR	07.06.24	CDPCC(MKC)
PUBLICATION OF WALL	07.06.24	DEPT OF GEOGRAPHY
MAGAZINE WORLDSCAPE AND E		
MAGAZINE LOVE EARTH		
ONE DAY WORKSHOP	18.06.24	DEPT OF HISTORY
WORLD YOGA DAY	21.06.24	NSS UNIT
ALUMNI MEET ABAR PHERA	30.06.24	MKC (MAHAJATI SADAN)

Superhar

PRINCIPAL Dr. SIMA CHAKRABARTI Principal MAHARAMI KASISWARI COLLEGE 20, Ramkanta Bose Street, Kol-3